4
& THE NEwW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS

o Bl Stikery e NEWSLETTER

l!v g\

August 17, 2025

P.O. Box 2002
NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

Carothers the clear winner at Neshanic Valley
SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS

DelLano Bonner 1 252.5

Tony Jenkins 2 206.7

Bruce Arthur 3 204.2

Terry Carothers 4 196.7

Greg Cavanaugh 5 176.7

Sebastian Spulve 6 166.7

Anthony Darb 7 157.5

Y Y (left to right) Terry Carothers, Hugh Lecky and Errol Blake topped the

Larry Jones 8 155 leaderboard at Neshanic Valley

Donald Rucker 9 150
Neshanic Valley is a test. good for first place in  Shippen Cup events left on

Hugh Lecky 10 146.7 But it's an equal oppor- stroke play. Hugh Lecky the schedule, his lead is 45
tunity test. If you look at  placed second in stroke points over Tony Jenkins.

Perry Medina TI1 135 the top ten in stroke play, play, four shots behind the =~ With Bruce Arthur, Terry

Greg Whitaker ~ T11 135 you will see a pretty even leader. Errol Blake and Carothers and Greg
distribution of long hit- Zack Yamba placed third Cavanaugh rounding out

Errol Blake 13 125 ters, short hitters and and fourth respectively at the top five. Can anyone
medium hitters. I think net 74 and net 76. Larry run down Bonner! It's pos-

Mike Conrad 14 120 what that says is, regard- Jones, Joe McLaughlin and  sible, but he would need to

- less of how far you strike Tony Jenkins all scored stumble, and the way he’s

Burnell Williams 15 1175 it, you must pick a spot; net 78 for T5 finishes. playing, that’s unlikely.

d hit th . Impa-

Zack Yamba 16 105 iirelnce 1th dafacslp()o(t)f fr(r: ijs Match winners at Top grossors at Neshanic
while necotiating  this Neshanic were Larry Jones, were Terry Carothers(83),
eract will sirl resilt in a Delano Bonner, Errol Tony Jenkins(85), DeLano
“hat  was anortunate" Blake, Terry Carothers, Bonner(88), Larry Jones

NESHANIC TOP GROSS result (if 1 may quote Joe Greg Whitaker, Tony Jen-  (89), Hugh Lecky(90), Zack
McL). Check the event kins, Hugh Lecky, Maurice = Yamba(91) and Perry Medi-
Terry Carothers 83 statistics for holes 12, 14 Brown, Zack  Yamba, na(®1).
T i 85 15 and 17 "7 George Weekes and Jesse
ony Jenkins ’ Branson. [

DeLano Bonner 88 Terry Carothers demon- )
strated the patience and DeLano Bonner continues ™

Larry Jones 89 focus necessary to play to build on his lead in the Gl Stiker; 8

. P! N

Hugh Lecky 90 well at Neshanic. He was ove'rz.ill Shlppen Cup com- W

rewarded with a net 69, petition. With three Major



Match Play Results

Neshanic Valley Event 8/16/2025, Individual Match Play Results

Match Points Team/Player A Team/Player B Points Match

Davenport. Keith 0

McLaughlin, Joe
Ward. Greqg 0
Arthur, Bruce 0
Cavanaugh. Gregory 0
Anderson. Kevin

Darby. Anthony

Kirkland. Keith
0 Medina. Perry
0 McNeil. Walter

Brock. Demedtrius

Sepulveda. Sebastian

Pink background = Match LOSS
Blue background = Match TIE
Yellow background = odd man in Odd Man Match



Net Stroke Play Results

Neshanic Valley Event, 8/16/2025, Net Stroke

Play Results

Pos. Player To Par Net Total Net Points
1 Carothers. Terrell -3 69 30

2 Lecky. Hugh 1 73 20

3 Blake. Errol 2 74 15

4 Yamba. Zack 4 76 10
T5 Jones. Larry 6 78 10
T5 MclLaughlin, Joe 6 78 10
T5 Jenkins. Tony 6 78 10
T8 Davenport. Keith 7 79 10
T8 Cavanaugh. Greqgory 7 79 10
T8 Kirkland. Keith 7 79 10
11 Brown. Maurice 8 80 5
T12 Whitaker, Greg 9 81 5
T12 McNeil. Walter 9 81 5
T14 Bonner. Delano 10 82 5
T14 Darby. Anthony 10 82 5
16 Medina. Perry 13 85 5
T17 Ward. Greg 15 87 5
T17 Anderson. Kevin 15 87 5
T17 Branson, Jesse 15 87 5
T20 Brock. Demetrius 17 89 3]
T20 Sepulveda. Sebastia 17 89 5
22 Weekes, George 23 95 5
23 Arthur, Bruce 24 96 5



RAME. MNAME

00 00 0O 00 OO0 M e Lo RO =

Carothers, Terrell
Jenkins, Tany
Bonner, Delano
Jones, Larry
Lecky. Hugh
Yamba, Zack
Medina, Perry
Blake. Erral
Davenport, Keith
Brown, Maurice
kcLaughling Joe
Cawvanaugh. Gregory
Darkyy, Anthony
hcheil, Walter
Kirkland, Keith
Ward, Greg
Andersaon, Kevin
Branson, Jesse
Whitaker, Greg
Sepulveda, Sebastian
Weekes, George
Weekes, George
Arthur, Bruce
Whitaker, Greg
Brock, Demetrius

TEE

BLL
BLL
BLL
BLL
BLL
SIL
BLL
BLL
BLL
BLL
BLU
BLU
BELU
SIL
BLU
BLU
BLU
BLL
SIL
BLL
WHT
BLL
BLL
GRM
BLL

Neshan

HOLE
PAR

15.5
9.3
8.3

132

18.5

20.2
79

19.6

146

14
18.6
175

18
en.e

FAIRS

134
19
20

327

22.3

20.2
20

21.1

326

207

[y ey RS g RSy R e e e R g e 5 T Ry S e e R T R e T U R S SR -

L S R RN R SVRNE R S R SR L ) R 5 RN NS (U S ML o B o RS - > R L RS o Y SR SN L ]

Gross Hole by Hole

c Valley Event 8/16/2025 Ranked by GROSS

3 4 5 & 7 8 90UT 10 11 12 13 14
5 3 4 5 4 4 335 5 4 3 4 3
4 B 5 2 4 7 5 4 4 4 F 3 6
5 5 4 4 4 6 541 4 4 5 3 5
4 5 &5 3 4 &5 774 7 4 5 3 5
5 5 4 3 6 4 9”4 5 4 5 4 5
4 7 6 2 4 4 774 5 B 5 4 6
4 7 5 4 5 F "4 5 5 6 4 &
4 7 4 4 B 6 7749 5 4 4 4 6
4 7 & 4 5 & 74 5 5 6 3 6
5 6 6 3 3 &5 74 5 B 5 3 6
4 7 & 4 4 & 774 5 4 7 4 7
4 & 4 4 5 7 &4 & 5 & 4 7
4 7 5 4 7 & 81 4 & 4 4 7
4 & 7 4 4 & 4”49 4 3 7 4 5§
5 &6 4 4 4 7 &4 &5 5 5 4 7
3 6 6 3 5 &5 E"4 5 7 & 3 6
B 65 5 3 5 4 B4 & 5 7 4 10
5 6 4 4 & 6 781 &5 4 8§ & 7
4 7 8 4 B 6 783 B B 4 4 10
E 6 6 4 & & 9"B2 4 B & & 7
4 10 7 &5 5 6 68”86 6 4 7 4 10
7 6 B 7 5 &5 E"B2 7 8 6 & 6
4 7 6 &5 5 6 782 7 7 & & 10
4 7 & & 7 6 8”82 7 5 & 5 10
§ &5 6 7 6 6 E"56 0 8 4 7 4
B &8 6 &5 & & 783 5 B 7 4 6

SN B e SRS 5 B Y SR R S R Sy = S o B PR SR S S, RSV RN SURY SR S SVRY - RSV - ]

[=a === = L s B - R S - = 2 = N S L B R SO L DS 5 IS T B SRS, IR =

18 IN TOTHDCENET

3

¥ SO R o N SRS B e . R O S 3 R 5 e e R N TS R R S N OO B R 5

35

42
44
44
13
46
44
42
46
18

70

a3
a5
a8
a9
a0
"
91
92
92

14
7

70

69
78
g2
78
73
76
il
74
79



Skins & Skills

NESHANIC VALLEY SKINS & SKILLS, August 16, 2025

Gross Skins {skins pool = $100)

Player Skins Purse Details
r
Carothers, Terrell 2 $66.00 Birdie on 6, Par on 17
r
Darby. Anthony 1 $33.00 Birdie on 11

Total Purse Allocated:$99.00

High Handicap Gross Skins {skins pool = $70)

Player Skins Purse Details
Lecky. Hugh 4 r&i23.f.'lf.'l Birdie on 6, Par on 7, Par on 8, Bogey on 12
Whitaker, Greg 3 r$1?.ﬂﬂ Par on 2, Bogey on 4, Par on 10
Blake, Errol 2 r$11.ﬂﬂ Par on 13, Par on 16
Yamba, Zack 2 r$11.L‘IL‘I Bogey on 9, Par on 14
Sepulveda. Sebastian 1 ’ $5.00 Par on 11

Total Purse Allocated:$67.00

50/50 Terry Carothers $15



Event Statistics

250816Neshanic
Neshanic (Meadow/Ridge) Golf Club 5

Round 1 -- August 16, 2025

Hole # Yardage Par Stroke Ave Hole Rank  Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

1 341-374 4 5.26 12 0 0 4 9 10 0
2 309-338 4 4.96 16 0 0 8 10 3 2
3 122-145 3 443 8 0 0 1 14 5 3
4 445-468 5 6.39 9 0 0 6 6 9 2
5 373-401 4 5.30 11 0 0 6 6 3
6 115-137 3 3.78 18 0 2 5 12 4 0
7 272-295 4 5.04 14 0 1 7 7 6 2
8 365-392 4 5.52 0 0 3 9 3
9 493-520 5 6.96 0 0 2 5 11 5
10 336-365 4 5.17 13 0 0 5 12 3 3
11 299-324 4 5.00 15 0 1 8 6 2
12 349-384 4 5.83 4 0 0 3 6 7 7
13 117-152 3 3.96 17 0 0 6 13 3 1
14 422-497 5 6.91 3 0 0 5 7 6 5
15 150-175 3 4.39 10 0 0 6 8 3 6
16  310-342 4 5.43 7 0 0 4 9 7 3
17 459-503 5 7.09 1 0 0 1 4 12 6
18  296-364 4 5.65 5 0 0 3 11 5 4

Holes Yardage Par || Stoke Avg | Eagles || Birdies | Pars | Bogeys || D. Bogeys Others
Out 2835-3070 36 47.65 0 3 42 79 63 20
In 2738-3106 36 49.43 0 1 41 76 52 37

Total 5573-6176 72 97.09 0 4 83 155 115 57




SHIPPEN CUP STANDINGS, 8/17/2025

Berkshire GreatBear Riverview dighbridge Gambler ~oxHollow-armsteat HominyHill Meshanic Architects  Champ
5I3 517 53 67 621 623 TH2 a2 areg a/30 Q| 9T

Last  First RANK TOTAL

m m PNTS Match Stroke Match Stroke Match Stroke Match Stroke Match Stroke Match Stroke EBonwr Stroke Match Stroke Match Stroke Match Skroke  Stroke Stroke
Bonner Delano 1 @ 2525 18 10 10 20 35 10 75 10 10 20 40 10 20 10 75 10 5
Jenkins Tony 2 20667 10 10 10 10 20 10 10 10 10 20 10 5 30 22 10 10
Arthur  Bruce 3 20417 10 30 5 10 10 10 10 10 5 20 20 75 30 22 5
Carother: Terry 4 19667 10 30 20 20 5 5 10 5 30 22 10 30
Cavanaug Greg 5 17667 10 10 10 5 10 10 15 10 67 20 20 10 10 10 10 10
Sepulved Sebastian 6  166.67 5 10 10 10 5 10 &5 20 20 10 5 30 22 5
Darby  Anthony 7 @ 1575 5 20 60 10 10 10 30 7.5 5
Jones  Lawrence 8 @ 155 5 20 35 5 10 5 10 10 10 20 5 10 10
Rucker Donald 9 150 5§ 20 10 10 30 10 10 20 20 10 5

Lecky  Hugh 10 14667 10 5 10 10 15 10 5 30 22 10 20
Medina Perry  T11 135 10 18 5 10 10 10 10 15 20 15 75 5
Whitaker Greg 711" 135 10 10 5 20 20 5 10 30 10 10
Blake  Errol 13 7 125 10 20 20 10 5 10 15 10 10 15
Conrad Michael 14 ~ 120 10 10 & & 10 20 60

Williams Burnell 15 1175 10 13 20 30 10 15 10 10
Yamba Zack 16 " 105 10 13 75 5 20 20 5 5 10 10
Davenpot Keith 17 10167 10 20 10 30 22 10
Woolfolk Raymond 18 © 100 10 5 5 10 10 20 5 30 5
Holloway Joseph  T19 g 5 20 10 5 10 5 10 5 20 5
Kirkland Keith T19 " 95 5 10 5 5 20 5 30 5 10
MclaughliJoe 217925 10 s 20 20 5 10 5 75 10
Weekes George 22 86.667 10 5 20 5 6.7 10 10 5 10 &
Ward,G GregR 23 775 20 10 15 10 10 7.5 5
Branson Jesse 1247 70 20 10 10 10 5 10 5
Fraser  Earl 1247 70 10 10 10 10 5 10 10 5

smith  Allen 126 60 10 10 10 5 20 5
Thomas Gearge T26 60 10 20 10 5 5 10

Smith  Charles 28 56667 10 10 5 10 6.7 10 5
Brown, M Maurice 29 i 50 5 10 & 10 5 10 &
Goore Hamlet 30 | 45 5 10 5 20 5
Andersor Kevin 31 i 35 20 5 5 5
LuSane Melvin T3 d 35 20 10

Brock Demetriu T33 r 25 10 10 5
Williams David ~ T33 ' 25 10 10 5

Frye  Walter 35 20 5 10 5

LeBrew, F Rod T6" 5 ]

sathe  Milind T35 5
Thomas Kobina T36 i 5 5

McNeil Walter T36 & 5









