

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

August 17, 2025

P.O. Box 2002 NEWARK, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
DeLano Bonner	1	252.5
Tony Jenkins	2	206.7
Bruce Arthur	3	204.2
Terry Carothers	4	196.7
Greg Cavanaugh	5	176.7
Sebastian Spulve	6	166.7
Anthony Darby	7	157.5
Larry Jones	8	155
Donald Rucker	9	150
Hugh Lecky	10	146.7
Perry Medina	T11	135
Greg Whitaker	T11	135
Errol Blake	13	125
Mike Conrad	14	120
Burnell Williams	15	117.5
Zack Yamba	16	105

NESHANIC TOP GROSS

Terry Carothers	83
Tony Jenkins	85
DeLano Bonner	88
Larry Jones	89
Hugh Lecky	90

Carothers the clear winner at Neshanic Valley



(left to right) Terry Carothers, Hugh Lecky and Errol Blake topped the leaderboard at Neshanic Valley

Neshanic Valley is a test. But it's an equal opportunity test. If you look at the top ten in stroke play, you will see a pretty even distribution of long hitters, short hitters and medium hitters. I think what that says is, regardless of how far you strike it, you must pick a spot; and hit that spot. Impatience and lack of focus while negotiating this tract will surly result in a "that was unfortunate" result (if I may quote Joe McL). Check the event statistics for holes 12, 14, 15 and 17.

Terry Carothers demonstrated the patience and focus necessary to play well at Neshanic. He was rewarded with a net 69,

good for first place in stroke play. Hugh Lecky placed second in stroke play, four shots behind the leader. Errol Blake and Zack Yamba placed third and fourth respectively at net 74 and net 76. Larry Jones, Joe McLaughlin and Tony Jenkins all scored net 78 for T5 finishes.

Match winners at Neshanic were Larry Jones, DeLano Bonner, Errol Blake, Terry Carothers, Greg Whitaker, Tony Jenkins, Hugh Lecky, Maurice Brown, Zack Yamba, George Weekes and Jesse Branson.

DeLano Bonner continues to build on his lead in the overall Shippen Cup competition. With three Major Shippen Cup events left on the schedule, his lead is 45 points over Tony Jenkins. With Bruce Arthur, Terry Carothers and Greg Cavanaugh rounding out the top five. Can anyone run down Bonner? It's possible, but he would need to stumble, and the way he's playing, that's unlikely.

Top grossors at Neshanic were Terry Carothers(83), Tony Jenkins(85), DeLano Bonner(88), Larry Jones (89), Hugh Lecky(90), Zack Yamba(91) and Perry Medina(91).



Match Play Results

Nesl	nanic Va	alley Event 8/16/20:	25, Individual Match	Play Re	esults
Match	Points	Team/Player A	Team/Player B	Points	Match
1 up	10	Jones, Larry	Davenport, Keith	0	
	0	McLaughlin, Joe	BI[Davenport, Keith]		1 up
3 & 2	10	Bonner, DeLano	Ward, Greg	0	
6 & 4	10	Blake, Errol	Arthur, Bruce	0	
6 & 5	10	Carothers, Terrell	Cavanaugh, Gregory	0	
	0	Anderson, Kevin	Whitaker, Greg	10	2 & 1
2 & 1	10	Jenkins, Tony	Darby, Anthony	0	
3 & 1	10	Lecky, Hugh	Kirkland, Keith	0	
	0	Medina, Perry	Brown, Maurice	10	3 & 2
	0	McNeil, Walter	Yamba, Zack	10	1 up
	0	Brock, Demetrius	Weekes, George	10	1 up
1 up	10	Branson, Jesse	Sepulveda, Sebastian	0	

Green background = Match WIN

Pink background = Match LOSS

Blue background = Match TIE

Yellow background = odd man in Odd Man Match

Net Stroke Play Results

Neshanic Valley Event, 8/16/2025, Net Stroke Play Results

Pos.	Player	To Par Net	Total Net	Points
1	Carothers, Terrell	-3	69	30
2	Lecky, Hugh	1	73	20
3	Blake, Errol	2	74	15
4	Yamba, Zack	4	76	10
T5	Jones, Larry	6	78	10
T5	McLaughlin, Joe	6	78	10
T5	Jenkins, Tony	6	78	10
T8	Davenport, Keith	7	79	10
T8	Cavanaugh, Gregory	7	79	10
T8	Kirkland, Keith	7	79	10
11	Brown, Maurice	8	80	5
T12	Whitaker, Greg	9	81	5
T12	McNeil, Walter	9	81	5
T14	Bonner, DeLano	10	82	5
T14	Darby, Anthony	10	82	5
16	Medina, Perry	13	85	5
T17	Ward, Greg	15	87	5
T17	Anderson, Kevin	15	87	5
T17	Branson, Jesse	15	87	5
T20	Brock, Demetrius	17	89	5
T20	Sepulveda, Sebastia	17	89	5
22	Weekes, George	23	95	5
23	Arthur, Bruce	24	96	5

Gross Hole by Hole

			Ne	sha	nic	Va	lley	Eve	ent	8/1	6/2	025	5 Ra	ank	ed l	by (GRO	SS								
		ŀ	HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9 (TUC	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOT	HDCF	NET
RANK	NAME	TEE	PAR	4	3	5	3	4	5	4	4	3	35	5	4	3	4	3	5	4	4	3	35	70		70
1	Carothers, Terrell	BLU	15.5	4	4	4	6	5	2	4	7	5	41	4	4	7	3	6	3	5	5	5	42	83	14	69
2	Jenkins, Tony	BLU	9.3	4	4	5	5	4	4	4	6	5	41	4	4	5	3	5	6	4	7	6	44	85	7	78
3	Bonner, DeLano	BLU	8.3	6	5	4	5	5	3	4	5	7	44	7	4	5	3	5	3	5	7	5	44	88	6	82
4	Jones, Larry	BLU	13.2	5	5	5	5	4	3	6	4	9	46	5	4	5	4	5	4	5	7	4	43	89	11	78
5	Lecky, Hugh	BLU	18.5	4	6	4	7	6	2	4	4	7	44	5	6	5	4	6	3	5	7	5	46	90	17	73
6	Yamba, Zack	SIL	20.2	6	5	4	7	5	4	5	5	6	47	5	5	6	4	5	3	5	6	5	44	91	15	76
6	Medina, Perry	BLU	7.9	6	5	4	7	4	4	6	6	7	49	5	4	4	4	6	3	5	6	5	42	91	6	85
8	Blake, Errol	BLU	19.6	4	5	4	7	5	4	5	5	7	46	5	5	6	3	6	5	4	7	5	46	92	18	74
8	Davenport, Keith	BLU	14.6	5	4	5	6	6	3	3	5	7	44	5	6	5	3	6	4	5	9	5	48	92	13	79
8	Brown, Maurice	BLU	14	5	4	4	7	5	4	4	5	7	45	5	4	7	4	7	4	5	7	4	47	92	12	80
11	McLaughlin, Joe	BLU	18.6	5	4	4	5	4	4	5	7	6	44	6	5	6	4	7	4	6	7	6	51	95	17	78
11	Cavanaugh, Gregory	BLU	17.5	6	5	4	7	5	4	7	6	7	51	4	6	4	4	7	3	4	6	6	44	95	16	79
11	Darby, Anthony	BLU	15	6	4	4	5	7	4	4	6	9	49	4	3	7	4	5	5	6	7	5	46	95	13	82
14	McNeil, Walter	SIL	20.2	5	5	5	6	4	4	4	7	6	46	5	5	5	4	7	6	6	7	5	50	96	15	81
15	Kirkland, Keith	BLU	20.5	6	5	3	6	6	3	5	5	6	45	5	7	6	3	6	6	6	8	6	53	98	19	79
15	Ward, Greg	BLU	13.4	5	6	6	5	5	3	5	4	6	45	6	5	7	4	10	4	6	7	4	53	98	11	87
17	Anderson, Kevin	BLU	19	6	7	5	6	4	4	6	6	7	51	5	4	8	5	7	6	4	8	6	53	104	17	87
18	Branson, Jesse	BLU	20	5	6	4	7	8	4	6	6	7	53	5	6	4	4	10	4	6	8	5	52	105	18	87
19	Whitaker, Greg	SIL	32.7	6	4	6	6	6	4	6	5	9	52	4	6	6	5	7	6	5	8	8	55	107	26	81
20	Sepulveda, Sebastian	BLU	22.3	6	5	4	10	7	5	5	6	8	56	6	4	7	4	10	4	7	7	5	54	110	21	89
21	Weekes, George	WHT	20.2	8	3	7	5	6	7	5	5	6	52	7	8	6	6	6	8	8	6	4	59	111	19	92
22	Weekes, George	BLU	20	5	7	4	7	6	5	5	6	7	52	7	- 7	6	6	10	5	6	6	8	61	113	18	95
23	Arthur, Bruce	BLU	21.1	5	5	4	7	5	5	7	6	8	52	7	5	6	5	10	6	8	9	8	64	116	20	96
23	Whitaker, Greg	GRN	32.6	6	5	9	5	6	7	6	6	6	56	10	8	4	7	4	7	8	8	4	60	116	24	92
	Brock, Demetrius	BLU	20.7	6	4	6	8	6	5	6	5	7	53	5	6	7	4	6	4				32	85	19	66

Skins & Skills

NESHANIC VALLEY SKINS & SKILLS, August 16, 2025

Gross Skins (skins pool =	= \$100)		
Player	Skins	Purse	Details
Carothers, Terrell	2	\$66.00	Birdie on 6, Par on 17
Darby, Anthony	1	\$33.00	Birdie on 11
	Total	Purse A	Allocated:\$99.00
High Handicap Gross Sk	ins (skir	ns pool :	= \$70)
High Handicap Gross Sk Player		ns pool : Purse	= \$70) Details
<u> </u>			
Player	Skins	Purse	Details
Player Lecky, Hugh	Skins 4	Purse \$23.00	Details Birdie on 6, Par on 7, Par on 8, Bogey on 12
Player Lecky, Hugh Whitaker, Greg	Skins 4 3	Purse \$23.00 \$17.00	Details Birdie on 6, Par on 7, Par on 8, Bogey on 12 Par on 2, Bogey on 4, Par on 10

50/50 Terry Carothers \$15

Event Statistics

250816Neshanic Neshanic (Meadow/Ridge) Golf Club 5

Round 1 -- August 16, 2025

Hole#	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	Hole Rank	Eagles	Birdies	<u>Pars</u>	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
1	341-374	4	5.26	12	0	0	4	9	10	0
2	309-338	4	4.96	16	0	0	8	10	3	2
3	122-145	3	4.43	8	0	0	1	14	5	3
4	445-468	5	6.39	9	0	0	6	6	9	2
5	373-401	4	5.30	11	0	0	6	8	6	3
6	115-137	3	3.78	18	0	2	5	12	4	0
7	272-295	4	5.04	14	0	1	7	7	6	2
8	365-392	4	5.52	6	0	0	3	8	9	3
9	493-520	5	6.96	2	0	0	2	5	11	5
10	336-365	4	5.17	13	0	0	5	12	3	3
11	299-324	4	5.00	15	0	1	8	6	6	2
12	349-384	4	5.83	4	0	0	3	6	7	7
13	117-152	3	3.96	17	0	0	6	13	3	1
14	422-497	5	6.91	3	0	0	5	7	6	5
15	150-175	3	4.39	10	0	0	6	8	3	6
16	310-342	4	5.43	7	0	0	4	9	7	3
17	459-503	5	7.09	1	0	0	1	4	12	6
18	296-364	4	5.65	5	0	0	3	11	5	4
					l					

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stoke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2835-3070	36	47.65	0	3	42	79	63	20
In	2738-3106	36	49.43	0	1	41	76	52	37
Total	5573-6176	72	97.09	0	4	83	155	115	57

				Berks	shire	Grea	tBear	River	view	light	oridge	Gan	nbler	FoxH	ollow	- arm	stead	Homi	inyHill	Nest	hanio	Architects	Cha	amp
				5/	/3	5/	17	5/	31	- 6	7	6/	21	6/:	28	7/	12	8	/2	8/	16	8/30	9/6	9/7
<u>Last</u> Name	<u>First</u> Name	RANK	TOTAL PNTS	Match	Strako	Match	Strako	Match	Stroko	Match	Strake	Match	Strako	Match	Strako	Banur	Strako	Match	Stroko	Match	Strako	Match Stroko	Strako	Stroka
Bonner	DeLano	1	252.5		18	10	10	20	35	10	7.5	10	10	20	40	10	20	10	7.5	10	5			
Jenkins	Tony	2	206.67	10	10	10	10		20	10	10	10	10	20	10		5	30	22	10	10			
Arthur	Bruce	3	204.17	10	30		5	10	10	10	10	10	5	20	20		7.5	30	22		5			
Carothers	Terry	4	196.67			10	30	20	20		5		5			10	5	30	22	10	30			
Cavanaug	Greg	5	176.67	10	10	10	5		10	10	15	10	6.7	20	20	10	10	10	10		10			
Sepulved	Sebastian	6	166.67		5	10	10			10	5	10	5	20	20	10	5	30	22		5			
Darby	Anthony	7	157.5		5			20	60	10	10					10	30		7.5		5			
Jones	Lawrence	8	155		5			20	35		5	10	5		10	10	10	20	5	10	10			
Rucker	Donald	9	150				5	20	10	10	30	10	10	20	20	10	5							
Lecky	Hugh	10	146.67	10	5						10	10	15			10	5	30	22	10	20			
Medina	Perry	T11	135	10	18		5	10	10	10	10		15	20	15		7.5				5			
Whitaker	Greg	T11	135	10	10		5	20	20		5	10	30		10					10	5			
Blake	Errol	13	125				10	20	20	10	5	10	15		10					10	15			
Conrad	Michael	14	120	10	10	5	5		10					20	60									
Williams	Burnell	15	117.5			10	13							20	30	10	15	10	10					
Yamba	Zack	16	105			10	13				7.5		5	20	20		5		5	10	10			
Davenpor	Keith	17	101.67										10	20	10			30	22		10			
Woolfolk	Raymond	18	100		10	5	5		10	10	20		5					30	5					
Holloway	Joseph	T19	95				5	20	10		5	10	5		10		5	20	5					
Kirkland	Keith	T19	95			5				10	5		5		20		5	30	5		10			
Mclaughli	Joe	21	92.5	10	5			20	20		5				10		5		7.5		10			
Weekes	George	22	86.667		10		5		20		5		6.7		10		10		5	10	5			
Ward,G	Greg R	23	77.5						20				10		15		10	10	7.5		5			
Branson	Jesse	T24	70											20	10	10	10		5	10	5			
Fraser	Earl	T24	70			10	10	10	10		5					10	10		5					
Smith	Allen	T26	60						10		10				10		5	20	5					
Thomas	George	T26	60			10	20		10		5		5		10									
Smith	Charles	28	56.667	10	10						5	10	6.7			10	5							
Brown, M	Maurice	29	50				5			10	5				10				5	10	5			
Goore	Hamlet	30	45										5		10		5	20	5					
Anderson	Kevin	T31	35											20			5		5		5			
LuSane	Melvin	T31	35											20	10		5							
Brock	Demetriu:	T33	25			10	10														5			
Williams	David	T33	25					10	10		5													
Frye	Walter	35	20				5									10	5							
LeBrew, F	Rod	T36	5				5																	
Sathe	Milind	T36	5				5																	
Thomas	Kobina	T36	5										5											
McNeil	Walter	T36	5																		5			





